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James Cecilia Senior Assistant 
Sec Ministry of Health 

Lower High & Long 
Streets 
St. John’s 
Antigua 

(268) 462-
5522 

(268) 462-
5003 

James_cec@hotmail.com 
  

Deane Samuel Chief Health 
Planner Ministry of Health 

5th Floor Frank Walcott 
Bld 
Culloden Road 
St Michael 
Barbados 

(246) 467-
9347 

(246) 426-
5570 

samuel.deane@barbados.gov.bb 
 

Darville Cheryl First Assistant Sec 
Human Resources Ministry of Health Bahamas 

(242) 376-
5358 or 505-
4847 

(242) 325-
5421 

cheryldarville@bahamas.gov.bs 
 
 

Strachan Garth First Assistant Sec 
Human Resources 

Department of Public 
Health 

Poinciana Building 
Meeting Street 
Nassau 
Bahamas 

(242) 502-
4849 

(242) 322-
6604 

garthstrachan@bahamas.gov.bs 
 
 

Castillo 
Rodriguez Natalia General Manager 

Ag. 

National Health 
Insurance  
Belize Social Security 
Board 

Bliss Parade 
Belmopan City 
Belize 

(501) 822-
2163 
Ext. 231 
 

(501) 822-
0647 
 

nrodriguez@socialsecurity.org.bz 
 

Gabriel Clement Chief Health 
Planner Ministry of Health 

Botanical Gardens 
St. George’s 
Grenada 

(473) 440-
2649/2962 
 

(473) 440-
4127 

Min-healthgrenada@spiceisle.com 
or cigab@spiceisle.com 
 

Cadogan Leslie Permanent 
Secretary Ministry of Health 

Lot 1, Brickdam 
Georgetown 
Guyana 

(592) 225-
6785 

(592) 225-
6785 

ps@health.gov.gy or 
leslie852onv@yahoo.com 
 

Esprit Mathilda Executive 
Officer/Personnel Ministry of Health 

4th Floor, Government 
Hq 
Kennedy Avenue 
Roseau 
Commonwealth of 
Dominica 

(767) 266-
3437 

(767) 448-
6086 

espritm@dominica.gov.dm 
or mesprit2010@hotmail.com 
 
 

Guy Walker Joan Director Ministry of Health 
2-4 King Street 
Kingston 
Jamaica 

(876) 967-
2204 

(876) 967-
2204 

walkerjo@moh.gov.jm 
 

Griffin Clifford Administrative 
Officer Ministry of Health 

Wellington Road 
P.O. Box 186 
Basseterre 
St. Kitts 

(869) 467-
1569 or 668-
7030 

(869) 466-
8574 

Griffin.Clifford06@gmail.com 
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Jitan Jeetendra Policy  Advisor, 
Medical Inspection Ministry of Health Paramaribo 

Suriname (597) 410441 (597) 473923 Jeetendra.jitan@health.gov.sr 
 

Andall Jennifer 

Manager – Health 
Sector HR Planning 
& 
Development 

Ministry of Health 
63 Park Street 
Port-of-Spain 
Trinidad & Tobago 

(868) 627-
7301 

(868) 627-
7301 

Jennifer.andall@health.gov.tt or 
andellj@yahoo.com 
 

Tomblin 
Murphy Gail Professor Dalhousie University 

10 Oakley Avenue 
Halifax, Nova Scotia  
Canada B3M 3G5  

(902) 494-
2228 

(902) 494-
3487 gail.tomblin.murphy@dal.ca. 

Cameron Rick Consultant  Halifax 
Canada   rickcameron@hfx.eastlink.ca 

 

Hoare Ismael Assistant Professor 

Global Health 
Department, COPH 
University of South 
Florida 

13201 Bruce B. Downs 
Blvd. 
MDC 056 
Tampa, Florida 33612-
3805 

(813) 974-
7162 

(813) 974-
8506 

ihoare@health.usf.edu 
 

Jeyaseelan Selvi HRH Consultant UWI 
Cave Hill 
St, Michael 
Barbados 

(246) 232-
8780  smjeyaseelan@gmail.com 

 

Ferguson Don Advisor, HRH PAHO/OCPC Barbados (246) 434-
5200 

(246) 436-
9779 

fergusod@paho.org 
 

Baghirov Rasul Advisor, HSS PAHO/OCPC Barbados 
(246) 434-
5200 
Ext. 40051 

(246) 436-
9779 

baghirovr@paho.org 
 

Lawrence-
Williams Patrice Country Program 

Specialist PAHO 

P.O. Box 186 
JN France General 
Hospital 
Buckley’s Site 
St. Kitts-Nevis 

(869) 466-
4995  lawrencp@paho.org 

 

Gittens Sharon 
Rose 

MSW Social 
Worker Intern 

Ministry of Social 
Care 

Welfare Department 
5th Floor Old NIS 
Building 
Bridgetown 
Barbados 

(246) 417 7900  P1851@hotmail.com 
 

 


